Specifications
Code number French Length Shape Valve Inner diameter Outer diameter
GS*F5ST1C45 5 Fr 45 cm Straight CCV ** 0.076” / 1,90 mm
GS*F5HS1C45 5 Fr 45 cm Hockey stick CCV ** 0.076” / 1,90 mm
GS*F5MP1C45 5 Fr 45 cm Multipurpose CCV ** 0.076” / 1,90 mm
GS*F5RDCC45 5 Fr 45 cm RDC CCV ** 0.076” / 1,90 mm
GS*F5LIMC45 5 Fr 45 cm LIMA CCV ** 0.076” / 1,90 mm
RSR01 6 Fr 45 cm Straight CCV ** 0.087” / 2,20 mm 0.109” / 2,77 mm

Maximum
guide wire
size
Crossing
profile
Minimum sheath
size
Minimum
guiding
catheter
Nominal
pressure
Rated
burst
pressure
BD-R252014FE 2.5 mm 20 mm 145 cm 0.014” / 0.36 mm   0.029” 4 Fr (0.055” / 1.40 mm) 5 Fr (0.056” / 1.40 mm) 6 atm 14 atm
BD-R302014FE 3.0 mm 20 mm 145 cm 0.014” / 0.36 mm   0.031” 4 Fr (0.055” / 1.40 mm) 5 Fr (0.056” / 1.40 mm) 6 atm 14 atm
BD-R402014FE 4.0 mm 20 mm 145 cm 0.014” / 0.36 mm   0.037” 4 Fr (0.055” / 1.40 mm) 5 Fr (0.056” / 1.40 mm) 6 atm 12 atm
BD-R402009N 4.0 mm 20 mm 90 cm 0.018” / 0.46 mm 0.057” 5 Fr (0.068” / 1.70 mm) 6 Fr (0.067” / 1.70 mm) 6 atm 14 atm
BD-R402015N 4.0 mm 20 mm 150 cm 0.018” / 0.46 mm 0.057” 5 Fr (0.068” / 1.70 mm) 6 Fr (0.067” / 1.70 mm) 6 atm 14 atm
BD-R502009N 5.0 mm 20 mm 90 cm 0.018” / 0.46 mm 0.057” 5 Fr (0.068” / 1.70 mm) 6 Fr (0.067” / 1.70 mm) 6 atm 14 atm
BD-R502015N 5.0 mm 20 mm 150 cm 0.018” / 0.46 mm 0.057” 5 Fr (0.068” / 1.70 mm) 6 Fr (0.067” / 1.70 mm) 6 atm 14 atm
BD-R602009N 6.0 mm 20 mm 90 cm 0.018” / 0.46 mm 0.060” 5 Fr (0.068” / 1.70 mm) 6 Fr (0.067” / 1.70 mm) 4 atm 12 atm
BD-R602015N 6.0 mm 20 mm 150 cm 0.018” / 0.46 mm 0.060” 5 Fr (0.068” / 1.70 mm) 6 Fr (0.067” / 1.70 mm) 4 atm 12 atm
BD-R702009N 7.0 mm 20 mm 90 cm 0.018” / 0.46 mm 0.065” 5 Fr (0.068” / 1.70 mm) 6 Fr (0.067” / 1.70 mm) 4 atm 12 atm
BD-R702015N 7.0 mm 20 mm 150 cm 0.018” / 0.46 mm 0.065” 5 Fr (0.068” / 1.70 mm) 6 Fr (0.067” / 1.70 mm) 4 atm 12 atm
Unit per box: 1
IS
5
0

B
0
9
0
4
M
D
2
(0
7
0
6
)E
Specifications
Code number Shaft length Balloon diameter Balloon length
BD-A252012F 120 cm 2.5 mm 20 mm
BD-A302012F 120 cm 3.0 mm 20 mm
PTA catheters for lower extremities
• OTW technology with 0.018” Guide Wire for better support
• Crossing profile: 0.044”. Recommanded sheath: 4 Fr
• Hydrophilic coating 18 cm from distal end